## Mississippi State University

## **Scholars Junction**

Montgomery County Probate Court (Alabama)

**Lantern Project** 

April 2022

## Inventory of Property owned by John F. Ashurst

John F. Ashurst

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarsjunction.msstate.edu/lantern-mcpc

## **Recommended Citation**

Ashurst, John F., "Inventory of Property owned by John F. Ashurst" (2022). *Montgomery County Probate Court (Alabama*). 342.

https://scholarsjunction.msstate.edu/lantern-mcpc/342

This Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Lantern Project at Scholars Junction. It has been accepted for inclusion in Montgomery County Probate Court (Alabama) by an authorized administrator of Scholars Junction. For more information, please contact scholcomm@msstate.libanswers.com.

An Inventory of the estate of John F askenst a negroe boy hat about 15 years old an Inventory of John F. & Maira Lachurd Sount estate Main, about 19, Tynin about 20 ges 4 Bun about The state of Alabamas Suronellapproach in opine & leavest n & 10 crotesto que dean who mobile the auth the obove contains a true howey of her said wands whatey that has come to his possession Toronte and outrabed P.J.M. Crocketto before me leful 25/49 13513itt Judge Examined approved and adend to be recorded 13 13;66 dudge